

varsha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 474 of 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11775 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 474 of 2024

Sajawat Consultants Mumbai ... Appellant

vs.

Vinay Amin and Others ... Respondents

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 478 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9843 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 478 OF 2024

Maysarah Properties Private Limited through ... Appellant
Mr. Ashutosh Chandra

vs.

M/s.. Sajawat Consultants Bombay Private ... Respondents
Limited and Ors

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 477 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9750 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 477 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 684 OF 2024

Vinay Amin and Others

... Appellant

vs.

M/s.. Sajawat Consultants Bombay Private
Limited and Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Priyank Kulkarni i/b. Mr. Karan Jagtap for Appellant/Applicant
in AO/478/24.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 8th JANUARY 2025

ORDER:

1. Mentioned out of turn by the learned advocate for the appellant in Appeal from Order No. 478 of 2024.
2. At his request, list the appeals on 4th February 2025.
3. To be listed High on Board under the caption for 'admission'.
4. Learned advocate for the appellant who has mentioned the matter shall intimate all other advocates appearing for the appellants and respondents about this order.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)