

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 474 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11775 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 474 OF 2024**

Sajawat Consultants Mumbai

.....Appellant

Vs.

Vinay Amin and ors

.....Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 478 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9843 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 478 OF 2024**

Maysarah Properties Private Limited
Thr. Mr. Ashutosh Chandra

....Appellant

Vs.

M/s. Sajawat Consultants Mumbai and ors

....Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 477 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9750 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 477 OF 2024**

Vinoy Amin and ors

....Appellants

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.02.05
14:21:04
+0530

Vs.

M/s. Sajawat Consultants Mumbai and ors

....Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 684 OF 2024**

Vinay Amin and ors

....Appellants

Vs.

M/s. Sajawat Consultants Mumbai and ors

....Respondents

Mr. Zishan Tarafdar i/b Mr. Jamshed Ansari for appellant in AO 474/2024 and for respondent no. 1 in AO 478/2024, AO 477/2024 and AO 684/2024

Mr. D. V. Sawant a/w Mr. Priyank Kulkarni i/b Mr. Karan Jagtap for appellant in AO 478/2024 and for respondent no. 24 in AO 474/2024 and original defendant no. 9 in AO 477/2024 and AO 684/2024

Mr. Ketan Chotani i/b Mr. Kishore Shriyan for respondent nos. 1, 3 to 7, 9 to 11, 13 and 14 in AO 474/2024 and for appellant in AO 477/2024 and AO 468/2024

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellant in Appeal From Order No. 474 of 2024 seeks time.
2. List the appeals on 14th February 2025.
3. To be listed high on board in the caption of 'Admission'.

4. Ad-interim relief operating in the appeals, if any, to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]