

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.474 OF 2024

Sajawat Consultants Mumbai Pvt Ltd.

... Appellant

V/s.

Vinay Amin & Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11775 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.474 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.478 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9843 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.478 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.477 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9750 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.477 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.684 OF 2024**

Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w. Adv. Allen Mathew i/by Jamshed Ansari for the Appellant in AO/474/2024, AO/478/2024 and AO/684/2024.

Mr. Chinmay Bambarkar i/by MZM Legal LLP for Respondent No.15 in AO/477/2024, AO/684/2024 and for Respondent No.30 in AO/478/2024.

Mr. Ketan Arvind Chothani i/by Adv. Kishore Shriyan for the Appellant in AO/477/2024 and AO/684/2024.

Mr. D.V. Samat i/by Karan J. for the Appellant in AO/478/2024, AO/474/2024 and for Respondent No.24 in AO/477/2024 and for Respondent No.9 in AO/484/2024.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 6TH OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The Advocates for the Appellant shall, within three weeks, serve upon the Respondents, their list of dates and events, written submissions, structured as a point-wise reply to the opposing party's contentions, and relevant case law relied upon. Within three weeks thereafter, the Respondents shall do the same.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.
3. Respondent No.15 is directed to file his vakalatnama by end of the day today.
4. List the matter on 17th November 2025 for hearing.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)