

Ashwini

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.474 OF 2024

Sajawat Consultants Mumbai Pvt. Ltd.

... Appellant

V/s.

Vinay Amin & Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11775 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.478 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9843 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.478 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.477 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9750 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.477 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.684 OF 2024**

ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date: 2025.11.18
09:31:01 +0530

Mr. Gauraj Shah, a/w Adv. Allen Mathew, i/by Adv. Jamshed Ansari for the Appellant in AO/474/2024 and for the Respondent No.1 in AO/478/2024,AO/477/2024 & AO/684/2024.

Mr. Ketan Arvind Chothani, i/by Mr. Kishore Shriyan for the Appellant in AO/477/2024 & AO/684/2024.

Mr. D.V. Sawant, i/by Adv. Karan Jagtap for the Appellant in AO/478/2024, AO/474/2024 and for the Respondent No.2 in AO/477/2024 and for the Respondent No.9 in AO/484/2024.

Adv. Chinmey Bambarkar, i/by MZM Legal LLP for Respondent No.15 in AO/477/2024 & AO/684/2024 and for Respondent No.30 in AO/478/2024.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 17TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant shall file and serve upon the Respondent a compilation of documents relied upon within a period of three weeks from today.
2. All the Advocates are permitted to file their submissions in the Registry on or before 8th December 2025.
3. List the matter on 15th December 2025.
4. Ad-interim relief, if granted earlier, to continue until the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)