

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.03.06
21:47:57
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 474 OF 2024

Sajawat Consultants Mumbai

... Appellant

V/s.

Vinay Amin & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11775 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 474 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 478 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9843 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 478 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 477 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9750 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 477 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 684 OF 2024

Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w. Mr. Riyaz Khan, Mr. Rishav Singh i/b. Mr. Jamshed Ansari for Appellant in AO/474/2024 and for Respondent no. 1 in AO/478/2024 & AO/477/2024 & AO/684/2024.

Ms. Shilpa Kapil a/w Ms. Aishwarya Mall, Ms. Vishwabharati Devkhile for Respondent no. 15 in AO/477/2024 & AO/684/2024 and for Respondent no. 30 in AO/474/2024 & AO/478/2024.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of Mr. Gauraj Shah, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant, stand over to 26th March 2026.
2. Till then, interim reliefs if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav